,		Division of Corporations lectronic Filing Cover She	<u> </u>		
Note: Ple number (ase print this shown below)	page and use it as a cover s) on the top and bottom of all	heet. Type the pages of the	document.	
	~	(((H15000046762 3)))	•	¢,	
		H150000467623ABC+			
Note: DO		REFRESH/RELOAD button of ing so will generate another co		ser from this	
	Division o Fax Number	of Corporations : (850)617-6380			
From:	Account Na Account Nu Phone Fax Number	umber : 120000000205 : (305)415-6800	TS, INC.		_
28 IONS		DLUTION OR WITHDR			<u>л</u>
PH 4: 28	Certificate Certified	e of Status	0		
	Page Cou	nt	01		
15 FEB 23	Estimated		\$35.00		- - -
	ing Menu	Corporate Filing Menu		Help	

۲

02/23/2015 17:22 3054166811

ADAMS GALLINAR PA

PAGE 02/03 (((H15000046762 3)))

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Magna Plus Holdings Corp.

P05000080597 DOCUMENT NUMBER:

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Diane M. Hernandez

(Name of Contact Person)

Adams Gallinar, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

1000 Brickell Avenue, Suite 300

(Address)

Miami, Florida 33131

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Diane M. Hernandez

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section

P.O. Box 6327

(Name of Contact Person)

at (305) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

(((H15000046762 3)))

02/23/2015 17:22 3054166811

ADAMS GALLINAR PA

PAGE 03/03 (((H15000046762 3)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:
	Magna Plus Holdings Corp.

SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P05000080597		
THIRD:	The file date of the articles of incorporation: 06/03/2005	15 FE	
FOURTH:	(CHECK AT LEAST ONE BOX)	823	
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	AM	ED
	The corporation has not commenced business.	15 :8	
		+	

- FIFTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
- SIXTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
- SEVENTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.

A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

Signature:___

(By a director, president or other object - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed diductary, by that fiductary.)

Robert R. Adams, Esq.

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Authorized Representative

(Title of Person Signing)

Filing Fee: \$35